

**FINAL TABULATION SHEET
ITB #21-16-GR**

ITB Opening Date: 09/21/2021

Vendor Name				Clearwater Construction, Inc.		DESCCO Design & Construction, Inc.		Doli Construction Corporation		Grace Industries, Inc.		H&K Group, Inc.		JVI Group, Inc.		Kinsley Construction, Inc.		Lobar Site Development Corporation		Richard E Pierson Construction Co Inc.		Road-Con, Inc.	
9000-0002	450	LF	Temporary Water Diversion System	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 81.92	\$ 36,864.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 26.67	\$ 12,001.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 60,750.00
9000-0003	1	LS	Bridge Plaque	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,492.47	\$ 2,492.47	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9000-0004	1	LS	Pump Bypass	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55,980.00	\$ 55,980.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
9000-0005	1	LS	Cold Weather Curing, As Needed	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.03	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
COMPONENT ITEM SCHEDULE ITEM 8010-0001 BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED																							
COMPONENT ITEM SCHEDULE ITEM 8010-0001				\$ 336,798.00	\$ 306,644.40	\$ 403,721.00	\$ 389,212.80	\$ 386,192.00	\$ 374,730.00	\$ 291,861.00	\$ 357,388.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 342,182.00										
Item No.	Quantity	UOM	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0204-0100	124	CY	Class 3 Excavation	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 8,804.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,944.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,880.00
0205-0292	27	CY	Structure Backfill	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 93.60	\$ 2,527.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,782.00
0680-0121	69	SY	Membrane Waterproofing System Installed on Other Surfaces	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,521.00
0703-0025	20	CY	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
1001-0611	132	LF	6" Structure Foundation Drain	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,425.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00
1001-1000	54	CY	Class AAAP Cement Concrete	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 85,860.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 63,828.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 73,332.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 88,290.00
1001-1080	76	CY	Class AA Cement Concrete	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 76,152.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 1,544.00	\$ 117,344.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 115,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 103,360.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 79,800.00
1002-0053	21300	LB	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 2.50	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 48,990.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 48,990.00
1003-0011	9	EA	Dowel Holes - 24" Depth	\$ 39.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
1019-0040	156	SY	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Penetrating Sealers, Reinforced Concrete Substructure Surfaces)	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,995.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00
1019-0050	282	SY	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Penetrating Sealers, Bridge Superstructure)	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,397.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 5,414.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,650.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,640.00
1080-0433	220	LF	Prestressed Concrete Spread Box Beams, 48" x 21"	\$ 476.50	\$ 104,830.00	\$ 445.20	\$ 97,944.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 84,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 88,000.00
COMPONENT ITEM SCHEDULE ITEM 9000-0005 COLD WEATHER CURING, AS NEEDED																							
COMPONENT ITEM SCHEDULE ITEM 9000-0005				\$ 3.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.03	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00
Item No.	Quantity	UOM	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9000-0005	1	LS	Cold Weather Curing of Concrete Deck, As Needed	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
9000-0005	1	LS	Cold Weather Curing of Concrete Barriers, As Needed	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
9000-0005	1	LS	Cold Weather Curing of Concrete Moment Slabs, As Needed	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00

Note: Bids have not yet been examined to verify responsiveness. Such examination may result in the rejection of a bid's line item(s) or the rejection of an entire bid.

George M. Rodrigues 9/21/2021